An Act relating to public health and safety; amending 63 0.S. 2001,
Section 1-106.1, which relates to fee schedule for licenses;
clarifying language; amending 63 0.S. 2001, Sections 1-860.2a, 1-
860.5, as amended by Section 2, Chapter 339, 0.S.L. 2003, 1-860.6,
as amended by Section 3, Chapter 339, 0.S.L. 2003, 1-860.9, 1-860.9%a
and 1-860.15, as amended by Section 4, Chapter 339, 0.S5.L. 2003 (63
0.S. Supp. 2004, Sections 1-860.5, 1-860.6 and 1-860.15), which
relate to the Oklahoma Hospice Licensing Act; providing for first-
year and permanent licenses; authorizing the State Department of
Health to issue and enforce first-year licenses; deleting maximum
fee amounts; creating new fee category; and declaring an emergency.



